
' y ,. :

September 20, 1995

Dr. Ratib A.:Karam, Director
'Neely Nuclear Research Center

:Georgia Institute of Technology
Atlanta, Georgia' 30332

'

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 11 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-97,
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH. REACTOR (TAC NO. M79563)

5

Dear Dr. Karam: .

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment'No. 11 to Facility Operating '

License No. R-97 for the research reactor facility at the Georgia Institute of
1Technology.

This amendment consists of changes to the _ Technical Specifications of the
Facility Operating License in response; to your letter of August 16, 1995. '

This change is to indicate. intended changes in.the administrative organization
of the Georgia Institute of Technology. A copy of the Safety-Evaluation

*

LReport_ supporting Amendment No.11 is enclosed.

Sincerely, 1

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Marvin M. Mendonca, Senior Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors and Decommissioning

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management

-
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-160 l

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 11
2. Safety Evaluation Report.

cc w/ enclosures: |

See next page

I' DISTRIBUTION:
~ Docket F11e,50.1601 BGrimes MMendonca i.

! PUBLIC SWeiss OGC (15-B-18)
.PDND r/f- EHy1 ton Region II
DCrutchfield GHill (2)

' [6
'

-P -

PDND:PM OGC D
-

on MMendonca STurk SWeiss
'

/95- 7/$/95 A/[3/95 ( Vf/95
F91CIAL RECORD COPY h

DOCUMENT NAME:- G:\SECY\MENDONCA\TECHORG.MMM i

;.

200050 7[[C[dhhhh9509220321 950920 hADOCK 0500 0
gDR )i

. .. . . - . . . . -_.



- ._

<', y .
p nnt:u

f 1 UNITED STATES#
g

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION" "

f WASHINGTON, D.C. 2006H001

%, . . . . . p# September 20, 1995

s

V

Dr. Ratib A. Karam, Director
Neely Nuclear Research Center ,

Georgia Institute of Technology
Atlanta, Georgia 30332

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 11 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. R-97, ;

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH REACTOR (TAC NO. M79563)

Dear Dr. Karam:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 11 to Facility Operating
License No R-97 for the research reactor facility at the Georgia Institute of
Technology.

'

This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications of the
Facility Operating License in response to your letter of August 16, 1995.
This change is to indicate intended changes in the administrative organization
of the Georgia Institute of Technology. A copy of the Safety Evaluation
Report supporting Amendment No. 11 is enclosed.

,

Sincere'ly,

N s. J u ~

' Marvin M. Mendonca, Senior Project Manager
Non-Power Reactors and Decommissioning

Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Program Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.

Docket No. 50-160

Enclosures:
1. Amendment No. 11
2. Safety Evaluation Report

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page'



__

-
.

,

>

.

Georgia Institute of Technology Docket No. 50-160
e

cc:
:

Mr. Charles H. Badger . Mr. E. F. Cobb !

Office of Planning and Budget Southern Nuclear Company
Room 608 42 Inverness Center
270 Washington Street, S.W. ^ Birmingham, Alabama 35242
Atlanta, Georgia 30334

Dr. G. Wayne Clough, President4

Mayor of City. of Atlanta Georgia Institute of Technology
55 Trinity Avenue, S.W. Carnegie Building
Suite 2400 Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0325-
Atlanta, Georgia. 30303

Ms. Glenn Carroll
Dr. G. Poehlein 139 Kings Highway
Vice President for Interdisciplinary Decatur, Georgia 30030 ;

,

Programs '

Georgia Institute of Technology Charles Bechhoefer, Chairman
225 North Avenue Atomic Safety and
' Atlanta, Georgia 30332 Licensing Board Panel

U.S. NRC,

Dr. William Vernetson Washington, D.C. 20555 iDirector of Nuclear Facilities !

Department of Nuclear Engineering Dr. Jerry R. Kline e

kjences Atomic Safety and !

University of Florida Licensing Board Panel
202 Nuclear Sciences Center U.S. NRC
Gainesville, Florida 32611 Washington, D.C. 20555

]
Mr. Pedro B. Perez, Associate Director Dr. Peter S. Lam !
Nuclear P.eactor Program Atomic Safety and !
North Carolina State University Licensing Board Panel !P. O. Box 7909 U.S. NRC !Raleigh, North Carolina 27695-7909 Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. R. U. Mulder, Director Mr. James C. Hardeman, Jr. IReactor Facility Manager Environmental
University of Virginia Radiation Program ;Charlottesville, Virginia 22901 Environmental Protection >

Division l
Joe D. Tanner, Commissioner Dept. of Natural Resources |

Department of Natural Resources State of Georgia j47 Trinity Avenue 4244 International Parkway
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 Suite 114 1

Atlanta, Georgia 30354 |~

Dr. Rodney Ice, MORS
i

Neely Nuclear Research Center i,

Georgia Institute of Technology
900 Atlantic Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0425 !

Ms. Pamela Blockey-O'Brien !D23 Golden Valley
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

I

i
- _ __ ____ ___ _


